Dear Parents/Carers,

Wow! What a wonderful twrnout for World Book Day, the costumes looked
fantastic and the childrens enthusiasm was absolutely amazing. Lawrence
Prestige, a childrens author visited the school yesterday, he read one of his
books in assembly and worked with our year 6 children creating char-
acters. Each class studied a different author for the day and the children
were involved in lots of exciting activities. Please see Google Classroom for in-
As part of owr World Book Day celebrations, we held an extreme reading com-
in extreme places. Wehadwmzfazmmmwmmemﬁnwmllbem
nounced in assembly on Monday. Thank you for all those who took part.

As part of their town and country topic, Year 2 visited Berkswell to learn all
abanangelife.ThechﬂdmnmfantaAﬂcandhadaW/eLyan.

Have a lovely weekend.

Emma White (Headteacher)

Elis - Pre-Schoot Iulian - Year 5
David - Year 6 Hafsa —Year 3




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)
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85% 87% 89% 91% 93% 95% 97% 99%

Star of the week/

Year 1 - Kody/Indianas Year 1 - Tobias

Year 2 - Rocco/Sais Year 2 - Whole Class
Year 3 - Gwen/Willow

Year 3 - Carsorv

Year 4 - Rocco/Reevar Year 4 - Caidenv
Year 5 - Portias

Year 6 - Kruthikas

Year 5 - Isatu/Tonis
Year 6 - Mohammad/
Alicjar

Dates for your diary
15th March - Comic Relief day (wear red)

21st March - Eqgg Decorating Competitions
22nd March - Last Day of spring term/

8th April - first day of the summer term/
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